# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4982175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BASF NEDERLAND B.V.	05/04/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASF CORPORATION	
Street Address:	100 PARK AVENUE	
City:	FLORHAM PARK	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07932	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15559837

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703) 413-3000

Email: corpassignments@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	507236US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTEN MCCARTNEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristen McCartney/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Corporate Assignment#page1.tif source=Corporate Assignment#page2.tif source=Corporate Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504935429 REEL: 045928 FRAME: 0559

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF: 15/559,837

SERIAL NUMBER: Peter Witte, et al. ATTN: ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

FILING DATE: September 20, 2017

FOR: ENHANCED DISPERSION OF EDGE-COATED PRECIOUS METAL

**CATALYSTS** 

#### **IDENTIFICATION OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS UNDER 37 CFR 3.21**

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22313

### Commissioner:

The Assignment enclosed herewith contains the Inventors as well as the foreign priority number and filing date, and is believed, in combination with the title, application number and filing date contained in this cover letter, to adequately identify the above-identified application in accordance with 37 CFR 3.21, as set forth in MPEP Section 302.03.

In light of the foregoing, this Assignment is deemed to be in proper condition for examination and such favorable action is earnestly solicited.

Respectfully Submitted,

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

/Maki Saitoh/

Customer Number

22850

Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220 (OMMN 07/09) Richard Treanor

Registration No.: 36,379

Maki Saitoh

Registration No.: 72,208

PATENT REEL: 045928 FRAME: 0560

## **Declaration of Assignment of Rights**

BASF Nederland B.V., Groningensingel 1, 6835 EA Arnhem, Netherlands after good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns all its right, title and interest in and to the invention (BASF reference 0000077209US01) as disclosed in the application(s)

Country Application No. Filing Date Application Title
Netherlands 2014492 20 Mar 2015 Pd/carbon catalyst

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "Application(s)").

which right, title and interest were transferred from the inventor(s) WITTE, Peter; NOLLEN, Erica; TERORDE, Robert; ZHANG, Lei to BASF Nederland B.V.

to
BASF Corporation
100 Park Avenue
07932 Florham Park
United States of America

including the right to make applications for industrial property rights including the Application(s) and the right to claim priority.

BASF Nederland B.V. shall provide BASF Corporation with any assistance necessary for the acquisition of industrial property rights.

BASF Nederland B.V.

BASF Nederland B.V.

DATE

4 May 2018

- B

DATE

4 May 2018

SIGNATURE

NAME

H.M. Fisch

TITLE

Managing Director

SIGNATURE

NAME

C.M. Becx

TITLE

Head of Legal & Insurances

PATENT

REEL: 045928 FRAME: 0561

We hereby accept the above assignment.

**BASF Corporation** 

TE 104 32 2018

SIGNATURE

BASF Corporation

DATE 42, 2018

SIGNATURE

TITLE ASSISTANT SEC

- 2 -

**PATENT** 

REEL: 045928 FRAME: 0562